North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
TelecomTelecom
Wireless
Telecom
Wireline
Utilities Energy GovernmentCableMedical Datacom IndustrialTelecomTelecom

select a suitable matching battery
cabinet when completing the
ordering guide.
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
 Guardian Dual Cabinet GDN.C.48.M24 - 6
CONFIGURATION GUIDE
PLEASE COMPLETE THE BELOW TABLE AND SUBMIT TO UNIPOWER FOR VERIFICATION AND CONF. NO. ALLOCATION
(This form is fully interactive and may be completed electronically OR it can be printed and complete by hand)
STEP 1 - CUSTOMER DETAILS
Company: _______________________________
Address: _______________________________
 _______________________________
Zip Code: _________   Country:  ____________
Contact Name: ________________________________
Email Address: ________________________________
Telephone:  ________________________________
Quantity for quotation: __________
STEP 2 - CHASSIS TYPE - Choose one version
 5RU - 3 Rectifier and 2 Converter Positions
OR 6RU - 6 Rectifier and 4 Converter Positions
 5RU chassis
OR 6RU chassis
STEP 3a - RECTIFIER MODULES - Choose one type of rectifier module and enter quantity up to 3 for 5U chassis or 6 for 6U.
STEP 3b - CONVERTER MODULES - Enter quantity of FMD15.24 converter modules - dummies will be inserted into unused slots
FMP20.48 - 2000W - >92.5% Efficiency (APAC region only)
FMPe20.48G - 2000W - >96% Efficiency
FMP25.48G - 2500W - >92% Efficiency
FMPe30.48G - 2900W - >95% Efficiency
 FMP20.48
OR FMPe20.48G
OR FMP25.48G Quantity _____
OR FMPe30.48G
FMD15.24 Quantity _____
STEP 4 - ALARM INTERFACE - Select desired alarm interface
Alarm Interface - 4 Relays or 10 Relays or 10 Relays + PLD2 4 Relays      OR  10 Relays      OR  10 Relays + PLD2
STEP 5 - LOW VOLTAGE BATTERY DISCONNECT (LVBD) Select with 2 battery breakers, 4 battery breakers or 6 battery breakers
2 battery breaker positions (21 load breaker positions)
4 battery breaker positions (18 load breaker positions)
6 battery breaker positions (12 load breaker positions)
2 positions       OR  4 positions       OR  6 positions
Note that the 6 position option is not available when PLDs are included.
STEP 6 - BATTERY BREAKERS - Choose rating and quantity based on step 5 choice or NONE (Breakers MUST be identical rating)
OR   80A 1 pole x 1 or x 2 or x 3 or x 4 or x 5 or x 6 (APAC only)
OR 100A 1 pole x 1 or x 2 or x 3 or x 4 or x 5 or x 6
OR 125A 1 pole x 1 or x 2 or x 3 or x 4 or x 5 or x 6
OR   80A 2 pole x 1 or x 2 or x 3 (APAC only)
OR 100A 2 pole x 1 or x 2 or x 3 (APAC only)
OR 125A 2 pole x 1 or x 2 or x 3
OR 100A 3 pole x 1 or x 2 (APAC only)
OR Qty 1    OR Qty 2     OR Qty 3     OR Qty 4     OR Qty 5     OR Qty 6
OR Qty 1    OR Qty 2     OR Qty 3     OR Qty 4     OR Qty 5     OR Qty 6
OR Qty 1    OR Qty 2     OR Qty 3     OR Qty 4     OR Qty 5     OR Qty 6
OR Qty 1    OR Qty 2    OR Qty 3
OR Qty 1    OR Qty 2    OR Qty 3
OR Qty 1    OR Qty 2    OR Qty 3
OR Qty 1    OR Qty 2